Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product line without prior notice.
© 2015 American Technical Ceramics Corp. All Rights Reserved. ATC # 001-1143, Rev. F, 2/16
ATC Part Number Code
 QB 0603 A 25 W G T
Q-Bridge
Case Size
Substrate
  A = AlN; B = BeO
Thickness (mils)
Packaging
  T =  Tape and Reel, std.
1000 pc., 7” Reel
500 pc., 7” Reel
  C = ATC Matrix Tray
Termination
CA =  Gold over Non-Magnetic
Barrier Termination
G =  Gold over Magnetic
Termination
Style:  W = Edge Wrap; E = No Wrap
The above part number refers to a Q-Bridge, (EIA case size 0603), Aluminum Nitride (AlN) substrate, Thickness 25 mils.,
Style W, G Termination (Gold over Magnetic Termination), with Tape and Reel Packaging.
Mechanical Configurations
W
t
L
T
W
t
L
T
Wrapped Non-Wrapped
Size (EIA) Length (L) Width (W)
Standard Thickness
(T, mils)
Termination (t)
0302
0.030 ± .002
(.77 ± .051)
0.020 ± .002
(0.51 ± 0.051)
20 15
0.010 ± .002
(0.25 ± 0.051)
0402
0.040 ± .002
(1.02 ± 0.051)
0.020 ± .002
(0.51 ± 0.051)
20 15
0.010 ±. 002
(0.25 ± 0.051)
0603
0.060 ±.002
(1.52 ± 0.051)
0.030 ± .002
(0.76 ± 0.051)
25 20
0.015 ± .002
(0.38 ± 0.051)
0805
0.080 ±.002
(2.03 ± 0.051)
0.050 ± .002
(1.27 ± 0.051)
40 25
0.020 ± .002
(0.51 ± 0.051)
inches (mm)
Dimensions
T1 T2
Typical Characteristics
AlN